PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3330901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KERRY LEVIN	04/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESIGNER DIRECT, INC. D/B/A LEVIN ASSOCIATES	
Street Address:	1455 GOLF RD	
City:	DES PLAINES	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62152969
Application Number:	14697584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-715-7376

Email: steve@stevefs.pro

Correspondent Name: STEVEFS ATTY@LAW

Address Line 1: 567 WEIDNER RD.

Address Line 4: BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEVIN-NEWFILINGS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN FISHER-STAWINSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Fisher-Stawinski/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=levin_pier-port-newfilings_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503284283 REEL: 035521 FRAME: 0200

Invention Assignment Agreement

This agreement (the "Agreement"), effective as of the date of signing, is between Kerry Levin, an individual inventor resident of Des Plaines, IL (the "Inventor") and Designer Direct, Inc. d/b/a Levin Associates, an Illinois for-profit corporation (the "Assignee"), collectively the "Parties". The Inventor and the Assignee, being mutually desirous to transfer prospective intellectual property rights to a certain invention hereby agree as follows:

- The Agreement concerns a certain invention known by the trade name "Pier-Port", hereinafter referred to as the "Invention". The invention is presently, in part, described in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/152,969 filed April 26, 2015, and in U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/697,584, filed April 27, 2015.
- The Inventor represents and warrants that he believes himself to be the true, first, and only inventor of the subject matter of the invention, and that he has not assigned, conveyed, or licensed any interest in the invention to any third party and is not under any obligation to do so.
- 3. By signing below, the Inventor assigns to the Assignee his entire intellectual property interest in the subject matter of the invention, including, but not limited to, the right to pursue patent protection with full authority as Applicant, including, but not limited to, the decision to file one or more non-provisional applications, and the decision to abandon seeking patent protection.
- 4. The Inventor shall cooperate in all stages of the patent process, including, but not limited to, responding within a reasonable period of time to requests by the Assignee or the Assignee's patent counsel. Examples of such requests include, but are not limited to, requests to sign documents, produce documents, or to be available for consultation by telephone or email.
- The existing provisional application and all other original or subsequent patent applications covering the subject matter of the Invention are hereby incorporated by reference.
- After the this Agreement is executed, the Assignee shall cause this Agreement to recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with reference to the application serial number of the provisional application.
- The invalidity or unenforceability of any of the provisions of this Agreement shall not affect the
 validity or enforceability of any other provisions of this Agreement, which shall remain in full
 force and effect.
- 10. This Agreement, together with the exhibits, constitutes the entire agreement between the parties with respect to intellectual property rights in the Invention, notwithstanding any and all prior agreements, representations, and understandings of the Parties, whether written or oral.

Agreed this <u></u> day of April, 2015.

evin, Inventor

Øesigner Direct, Inc., Assignee By Kerry Levin, President

Page 1 of 2